YouGov

What the world thinks
YouGov / The Sun Survey Results
Sample Size: 1751 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 28th - 29th July 2013
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands
Total |Con| Lab UKIP | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample| 1751 X | X X X |542|451) 343 |851| 900 | 212 | 447 | 599 |494] 998 | 753 | 224 569 375 431 152
Unweighted Sample] 1751 |443]520| 114 | 206 | 568 |428] 355 |813] 938 132 | 448 ]| 662 |509]1174| 577 323 545 318 425 140

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about governments of different parties
in recent years, how big a problem, if any, do
you think the following are in Britain these
days?

Politicians of all parties pursuing the wrong
policies

Very large problem
Fairly large problem

Not much of a problem
Not a problem at all

Don't know

Big government projects that don't work, or go
over-budget (e.g. infrastructure and IT projects)

Very large problem
Fairly large problem

Not much of a problem
Not a problem at all

Don't know
A complex and badly-run tax system

Very large problem
Fairly large problem

Not much of a problem
Not a problem at all

Don't know
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Wasteful administration of government

departments at a national level
Very large problem 40 43 30
Fairly large problem 45

Not much of a problem
Not a problem at all

Don't know

Wasteful delivery of government services at
local level (e.g. schools, hospitals)

Very large problem
Fairly large problem

Not much of a problem
Not a problem at all

Don't know

Pay-offs to senior public officials who are forced
to resign

Very large problem
Fairly large problem

Not much of a problem
Not a problem at all

Don't know
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Thinking about when senior officials in the
public sector are forced to resign from their
positions, do you think there should be a cap on
the amount of severance pay they receive?
No, there should not be a cap on the severance pay 5 3 3 2 2 5 2 3 3 2 3 3 2 1 3 5 5 3 5 1 2
they receive
Yes, there should be a cap of 12 month's pay 16 14 19 33 12 | 12 21 22 | 19 14 20 17 16 15| 17 16 18 18 13 15 22
Yes, there should be a cap of 6 month's pay 16 22 13 15 12 | 20 15 14 | 14 17 19 19 14 13| 19 11 13 18 15 14 19
Yes, there should be a cap of 3 month's pay 15 20 13 20 17 1 18 11 16 | 14 16 15 15 16 15| 17 13 16 15 18 14 12
Yes, there should be a cap of 1 month's pay 12 11 13 11 14 | 12 13 15 9 16 7 10 13 16| 10 15 14 11 14 12 10
No, they should not receive any severance pay at all 30 25 31 14 39 [ 32 31 26 | 33 28 17 22 34 38| 28 34 22 29 32 35 27
Don't know 8 4 8 5 5 4 7 3 8 7 18 14 4 1 7 9 11 6 6 9 8
Thinking about when senior officials in the
public sector are forced to resign their
positions, which of the following statements
comes closer to your view?
Severance pay for these officials is usually a way of 59 |64 57 50 69 |67 58 58 |62 57 | 41 52 66 66| 58 61| 53 63 57 61 56
rewarding their failure in the role
Severance pay for these officials is usually a fair 13 (12 17 25 7 |10 17 13|14 13 |20 14 12 11|15 11| 15 14 13 12 15
recognition of the work they have done in the role
Neither of these 17 18 19 20 17 1 16 19 21 |15 18 16 15 17 19| 19 14 20 16 18 16 14
Don't know 10 6 7 5 7 6 7 8 8 12 22 19 5 3 8 13 11 8 12 11 14
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Thinking specifically about waste (rather than
whether government policies are right or
wrong), in which two or three, if any, of the
following areas do you think most government
waste occurs?
Welfare benefits system 52 73 39 44 66 |69 37 51 |50 53 37 42 58 59| 57 45 46 60 55 46 34
Immigration system 51 54 48 35 75 | 59 52 43 | 49 52 36 37 55 64| 47 56 41 53 52 51 50
Health care 30 36 29 28 39 | 37 27 34 |32 29 17 28 32 36| 33 27 33 32 28 27 32
Services run by local government (e.g. refuse 20 |26 17 18 21|24 18 16|23 16 | 14 23 20 18| 18 22| 21 17 19 22 21
collection, road maintenance, libraries)
Law and order (police, prisons, courts etc.) 17 14 19 19 19 | 13 22 17 | 17 17 22 13 18 17| 16 18 15 15 20 18 17
The Armed forces 13 9 17 27 8 8 13 21 | 17 9 17 14 12 11| 15 10 15 13 10 14 10
Education 9 12 9 9 6 8 9 11| 9 8 12 8 8 9| 10 7 9 9 9 7 8
None of these 4 1 7 4 1 2 7 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 3
Don't know 12 7 10 7 2 7 9 9 |10 13 24 19 7 5] 10 14 13 8 14 11 20

Thinking about the following public services, do
you think more money is wasted when they are
run by the public or private sector?

Prisons
More money is wasted when they are provided by 24 |41 14 20 27|35 16 19|28 19 | 22 23 26 22| 26 21| 27 27 18 21 28
the public sector
More money is wasted when they are provided by 29 |19 46 26 25 |21 44 34|31 28 | 18 22 33 37|30 28| 27 25 32 33 31
the private sector
Both equally 21 |20 18 32 33|23 18 23|23 20 | 22 18 19 25|21 21| 16 24 21 22 16
Neither 4 2 5 6 3|2 5 4|4 4|6 5 5 1|4 24 5 4 4 4 4
Don't know 22 |17 17 18 12|18 17 20|14 20 | 32 32 17 14| 19 26| 26 20 5 19 21
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Hospitals

More money is wasted when they are provided by
the public sector
More money is wasted when they are provided by

29 52 15 30 39 | 46 17 28 | 32 25 18 24 32 33| 34 22 27 35 27 24 29

: 26 15 41 23 18 | 17 37 31 |28 25 24 19 29 30| 27 25 27 23 23 32 30

the private sector
Both equally 23 17 22 34 31|20 24 25|23 22 22 23 20 26| 21 24 19 22 25 25 17
Neither 4 3 6 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 5 5 5 2 3 5 5 5 3 3 4
Don't know 18 14 16 9 9 13 16 14 | 13 23 31 29 13 10| 14 24 22 15 22 16 20

Schools
More money is wasted when they are provided by

the public sector
More money is wasted when they are provided by

27 46 15 23 38 |42 15 26 | 30 24 19 22 30 29| 30 22 29 31 25 22 25

: 23 14 38 20 13 |14 35 26 |25 21 21 20 24 24| 24 21 24 20 21 27 25

the private sector
Both equally 23 18 21 37 30|23 22 25|24 22 21 22 22 28| 23 24 20 24 23 26 18
Neither 6 5 7 9 8 4 8 7 6 6 7 6 8 4 6 6 7 8 5 5 5
Don't know 21 18 19 11 10 | 16 20 17 | 15 27 32 30 16 15| 17 27 21 17 26 21 26

The police/ private security
More money is wasted when they are provided by
the public sector
More money is wasted when they are provided by

21 35 14 19 2513 17 17 | 25 17 14 19 23 23| 23 19 21 24 18 19 20

: 30 24 42 32 22|25 38 37 |34 27 26 25 34 32| 32 27 32 27 32 30 33

the private sector
Both equally 23 20 21 31 35|23 23 24 (23 23 24 18 22 29| 22 24 18 23 20 30 19
Neither 4 4 5 7 5 4 3 6 4 4 3 5 6 2 4 4 5 5 4 3 3
Don't know 22 18 18 11 13 |17 19 16 | 14 29 33 33 16 14| 18 27 24 20 25 19 26

Pensions
More money is wasted when they are provided by

the public sector
More money is wasted when they are provided by

23 41 15 23 30 | 34 16 23 |29 18 17 19 27 25| 26 19 25 25 20 22 27

: 22 12 35 17 18 | 15 34 23 |24 20 17 20 26 22| 24 20 25 19 21 26 23

the private sector
Both equally 24 20 23 31 35|25 22 25|24 24 24 22 21 30| 23 26 20 26 25 26 14
Neither 7 6 6 14 5 6 6 10| 6 8 8 4 9 6 6 7 6 8 8 4 4
Don't know 24 20 21 14 12 |20 22 19 |17 31 34 3 18 17| 21 28 25 22 26 22 32
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Thinking about when they are in government,
which, if any, party do you think spends tax
money most effectively?
The Conservative party 22 66 1 16 17 | 49 4 12 | 25 19 22 20 22 22| 26 16 20 29 20 16 14
The Labour party 15 1 43 5 2 2 38 13 | 17 13 19 20 14 11| 15 15 18 9 11 24 20
Neither of them spend money effectively a7 26 42 62 74 | 40 46 61 | 46 48 29 34 53 59| 45 50 42 48 51 46 48
Both equally 3 2 2 7 4 3 1 4 3 3 1 4 2 3 2 3 8 3 1 2 3
Don't know 13 4 11 10 3 6 11 10 9 17 29 22 9 4 12 15 13 12 16 12 15
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